SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No. 38 of 2018 in C.A. No(s). 17907/2017

IASE (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.3376/2018-MODIFICATION)

Date: 10-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay,Adv. Mr. Shivam Tripathi,Adv. Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant. List along with M.A. No. 1795-1796 of 2017 in C.A.

Nos. 17869-17870/2017 and connected matters which are to be listed for orders on Friday, the $12^{\rm th}$ January, 2018.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER